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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4797
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
APPOINTMENTS OF CHAIRMEN MDS AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS IN PSBS QUESTION
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Chairmen/MDs and Executive Directors in Public Sector Banks (PSBs) have been appointed without obtaining vigilance clearance;

(b) if so, the number of such cases came to the notice of the Government during the last three years, bank-wise, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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